For Factory Technical Information: (978) 657-7600 • Fax (978) 658-0595 05/10
631 Airport Road, Fall River, MA 02720 • (508) 679-8131 • Fax (508) 674-4710
We reserve the right to change details of design, materials and finish.
www.lightolier.com © Philips Group Section7/Folio Q20-32 REV. F
Sealatron Enclosed Industrial Fluorescent STW Series
Page 1 of 2 Wet /Damp Locations, Rapid Start, Slimline/High Output
1 or 2 Lamp T5, T5HO, T8, T8HO or T12HO
Features

Page 2 of 2 Wet /Damp Locations, Rapid Start, Slimline/High Output
1 or 2 Lamp T5, T5HO, T8, T8HO or T12HO
Ordering Information
Explanation of Catalog Number. Example: ST4WA232UNVHI‡
Electrical: Thermally protected class “P” ballast C.B.M. approved, non PCB. If K.O. is within 3" of
ballast, use wire suitable for at least 90°.
Labels: I.B.E.W./UL and ULc Listed.
This product may have a mercury containing lamp. Manage in accord with Disposal Laws.
See: www.lamprecycle.org
Sealatron
Enclosed
Industrial
Fluorescent
Fixture Length:
2=24"
4=48"
8=96"
(Nominal)
Wet/Damp
Location
W= Wet
Location
A=DR Acrylic
Crepe Lens
BALLAST:
<20THD <10THD
1 or 2 Lamp Elec. T12 SS –
1 or 2 Lamp Elec. T8 SO * HI *
1-4 Lamp Elec. T8 O4 * H4 *
1 & 2 Lamp 28W Elec. T5 – PI †
1 & 2 Lamp 28W Elec. T5 – PG ††
1 & 2 Lamp 54W Elec. T5 – PG ††
1-4 Lamp 54W Elec. T5 – PV ††
LOL T8 dimming PS –
Other dimming options. Consult Factory.
* Instant Start Standard
† Instant Start (120, 277)
†† Program Rapid Start (UNV only)
NOTE:
For T8 UNV, you must use HI, H4 Ballast Code.
OPTIONS:
Add appropriate suffix to
catalog no., ie: (R)
Lamp/Fixture
Length/Watts:
17 =17W T8 2' Length
32 =32W T8 4' Length
44HO = 44W T8, 380mA, 4' Length
48HO = 60W T12, 800mA, 4' Length
28 =28W T5 4' Length
54 =54W T5 4' Length
59SL =59W SL T8, 8' Length
86HO = 86W T8, 380mA, 8' Length
96HO = 120W T12, 800mA, 8' Length
(1 or 2 Lamps in Tandem
for 8' Fixtures)
(Nominal 48")
‡No product change. New Catalog Number Designation.
Number of
Lamps
in Width:
1=1 Lamp
1 Lamp in Tandem
96" Unit
2=2 Lamp
2 Lamp in Tandem
96" Unit
0.0 45.0 90.0
0 1109 1109 1109
5 1102 1105 1104
15 1066 1096 1116
25 988 1063 1117
35 871 1007 1110
45 717 921 1065
55 528 796 973
65 336 661 867
75 174 552 739
85 53 369 511
95 19 199 323
105 15 112 190
115 7 56 83
125 3 28 39
135 2 13 23
145 4 7 13
155 4 4 6
165 5 5 7
175 6 7 8
Model No. ST4WA232120SO
LER = FP - 79 IW - 54 BF - 0.88
Comparative yearly lighting energy cost per
1000 lumens = $3.04
Report Number: 20017
Catalog Number: ST4WA232120SO
Lamps: F32T8
Luminaire: Sealatron, enclosed industrial
with high impact DR acrylic lens for
wet/damp locations.
Ballast: Triad B232I120RH
Report is based on 2850 Lumens per lamp.
Efficiency: 85.1%
CIE Type-Direct-Indirect
Plane: 0-Deg 90-Deg
Spacing Criteria: 1.2 1.5
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION –
ZONAL CAVITY METHOD. EFFECTIVE
FLOOR CAVITY REFLECTANCE 0.200
RC 80 70 50
RW 70 50 30 70 50 30 50 30
01 88 82 78 84 80 76 75 71
02 79 70 64 76 68 61 64 58
03 70 60 53 68 58 52 56 48
04 65 54 45 61 52 44 48 41
05 58 47 39 56 46 38 42 36
06 55 42 34 53 40 34 39 32
07 51 38 29 48 36 29 34 28
08 46 34 27 45 34 27 32 26
09 44 32 25 41 30 23 28 23
10 40 28 22 40 28 22 27 20
ZONE LUMENS % LAMP % FIXT
00-030 1328 15.1 19.1
00-040 2242 25.5 32.3
00-060 4238 48.2 61.6
00-090 6422 73.0 92.6
90-120 465 5.3 6.7
90-130 490 5.6 7.1
90-150 507 5.8 7.3
90-180 513 5.8 7.4